Summary Results Report

Presidential General Election

November 5, 2024

Post Election Update
November 13, 2024

Amador County

Statistics

Election Day Precincts Reporting
Precincts Complete

Precincts Partially Reported
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting
Registered Voters - Total

Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL

47 of 47
47 of 47
0 of 47
47 of 47
26,521
22,734
7
85.72%

President and Vice President
Vote For 1

DONALD J. TRUMP
CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ
KAMALA D. HARRIS
ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR.
CHASE OLIVER
JILL STEIN
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

United States Senator - Full Term
Vote For 1

STEVE GARVEY

ADAM B. SCHIFF

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE %

13,981
66
7,766
326
129

74

124
124
22,466
45

223
22,734
47 of 47

61.50%
0.29%
34.16%
1.43%
0.57%
0.33%
0.55%
0.55%
98.82%
0.20%
0.98%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

14,494
7,440
21,934
29

771
22,734
47 of 47

63.75%
32.73%
96.48%
0.13%
3.39%
100.00%

United States Senator - Partial/Unexpired Term

Vote For 1

STEVE GARVEY

ADAM B. SCHIFF

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE %

14,021
7,330
21,351
15
1,368
22,734
47 of 47

61.67%
32.24%
93.92%
0.07%
6.02%
100.00%
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Summary Results Report Post Election Update
Presidential General Election November 13, 2024
November 5, 2024 Amador County

United States Representative District 5

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
TOM MCCLINTOCK 14,577 64.12%
MICHAEL J. "MIKE" BARKLEY 7,321  32.20%
Total Votes Cast 21,898  96.32%
Overvotes 17 0.07%
Undervotes 819 3.60%
Contest Totals 22,734 100.00%
Precincts Reporting 47 of 47

Member of the State Assembly District 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
HEATHER HADWICK 9,309 54.00%
TENESSA AUDETTE 3,674 21.31%
Total Votes Cast 12,983  75.32%
Overvotes 34 0.20%
Undervotes 4,221  24.49%
Contest Totals 17,238 100.00%
Precincts Reporting 39 of 39

Member of the State Assembly District 9

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
HEATH FLORA 3,857  70.18%
TAMI NOBRIGA 1,094 19.91%
Total Votes Cast 4,951  90.08%
Overvotes 4 0.07%
Undervotes 541 9.84%
Contest Totals 5,496 100.00%
Precincts Reporting 80f 8

Amador County Unified School District, Trustee Area 4

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %
JEREMY EDWARDS 1,930 40.78%
PETER GALE 2,087 44.09%
Write-In Totals 15 0.32%
Not Assigned 15 0.32%
Total Votes Cast 4,032 85.19%
Overvotes 5 0.11%
Undervotes 696 14.71%
Contest Totals 4,733 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

Election Summary - 11/13/2024 03:56PM Page 2 of 9



Summary Results Report
Presidential General Election
November 5, 2024

Post Election Update
November 13, 2024
Amador County

Amador County Unified School District, Trustee Area 5

Vote For 1
TOTAL
KEN FARRAR 2,173
DIANNE S. BENNETT 1,802
Write-In Totals 13
Not Assigned 13
Total Votes Cast 3,988
Overvotes 12
Undervotes 639
Contest Totals 4,639
Precincts Reporting 12 of 12
County Supervisor, District 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL
DAN EPPERSON 2,222
JACK MITCHELL 2,200
Total Votes Cast 4,422
Overvotes 9
Undervotes 348
Contest Totals 4,779
Precincts Reporting 70of7
City of lone Councilmember
Vote For 2
TOTAL
JOSEPH "JODY" MAITA 1,544
GREG MORRIS 728
STACY RHOADES 1,595
Write-In Totals 50
Not Assigned 50
Total Votes Cast 3,917
Overvotes 6
Undervotes 2,469
Contest Totals 6,392
Precincts Reporting 20f2
City of lone City Clerk
Vote For 1
TOTAL
JANICE TRAVERSO 2,492
Write-In Totals 37
Not Assigned 37
Total Votes Cast 2,529
Overvotes 6
Undervotes 661
Contest Totals 3,196
Precincts Reporting 20f2

VOTE %

46.84%
38.84%
0.28%
0.28%
85.97%
0.26%
13.77%
100.00%

VOTE %

46.50%
46.03%
92.53%
0.19%
7.28%
100.00%

VOTE %

24.16%
11.39%
24.95%
0.78%
0.78%
61.28%
0.09%
38.63%
100.00%

VOTE %

77.97%
1.16%
1.16%

79.13%
0.19%

20.68%

100.00%
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Summary Results Report Post Election Update
Presidential General Election November 13, 2024
November 5, 2024 Amador County

City of lone City Treasurer
Vote For 1

LISA VICARI
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

City of Plymouth Councilmember - Full
Vote For 3

HOLGER HORNISCH
PETER AMORUSO
MARIANNE J. AKERLAND
WENDY CRANFORD
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE %

2,430 76.03%

46 1.44%
46 1.44%
2,476 77.47%
1 0.03%

719 22.50%
3,196 100.00%
20f2

Term

TOTAL VOTE %

326 16.24%
322 16.04%
315 15.70%
345 17.19%

32 1.59%
32 1.59%
1,340  66.77%
18 0.90%

649 32.34%
2,007 100.00%
lof1l

City of Plymouth Councilmember - Short Term

Vote For 1

DON NUNN
DOUGLAS SIM
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE %

392  58.59%
189  28.25%

25 3.74%
25 3.74%
606  90.58%
5 0.75%
58 8.67%

669 100.00%
lofl
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Summary Results Report
Presidential General Election
November 5, 2024

Post Election Update
November 13, 2024
Amador County

City of Plymouth City Clerk

Vote For 1
TOTAL
VICTORIA MCHENRY 483
Write-In Totals 35
Not Assigned 35
Total Votes Cast 518
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 151
Contest Totals 669
Precincts Reporting lofl
City of Plymouth City Treasurer
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Write-In Totals 62
Not Assigned 62
Total Votes Cast 62
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 607
Contest Totals 669
Precincts Reporting lofl
City of Sutter Creek Councilmember
Vote For 3
TOTAL
CLAIRE D. GUNSELMAN 814
DAN RIORDAN 786
WAYNE WOODARD 685
JULIA SIERK 717
Write-In Totals 33
Not Assigned 33
Total Votes Cast 3,035
Overvotes 9
Undervotes 1,843
Contest Totals 4,887
Precincts Reporting 20f2
Proposition 2 - Majority Vote Required
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 9,699
No 11,714
Total Votes Cast 21,413
Overvotes 57
Undervotes 1,264
Contest Totals 22,734
Precincts Reporting 47 of 47

VOTE %

72.20%
5.23%
5.23%

77.43%
0.00%

22.57%

100.00%

VOTE %

9.27%
9.27%
9.27%
0.00%
90.73%
100.00%

VOTE %

16.66%
16.08%
14.02%
14.67%
0.68%
0.68%
62.10%
0.18%
37.71%
100.00%

VOTE %

42.66%
51.53%
94.19%
0.25%
5.56%
100.00%
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Summary Results Report Post Election Update
Presidential General Election November 13, 2024
November 5, 2024 Amador County

Proposition 3 - Majority Vote Required

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 9,702  42.68%
No 11,646 51.23%
Total Votes Cast 21,348  93.90%
Overvotes 42 0.18%
Undervotes 1,344 5.91%
Contest Totals 22,734 100.00%
Precincts Reporting 47 of 47

Proposition 4 - Majority Vote Required

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 8,850  38.93%
No 12,637 55.59%
Total Votes Cast 21,487 94.51%
Overvotes 34 0.15%
Undervotes 1,213 5.34%
Contest Totals 22,734 100.00%
Precincts Reporting 47 of 47

Proposition 5 - Majority Vote Required

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 5,648 24.84%
No 15,688 69.01%
Total Votes Cast 21,336  93.85%
Overvotes 29 0.13%
Undervotes 1,369 6.02%
Contest Totals 22,734 100.00%
Precincts Reporting 47 of 47

Proposition 6 - Majority Vote Required

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 5,843 25.70%
No 15,267 67.15%
Total Votes Cast 21,110 92.86%
Overvotes 72 0.32%
Undervotes 1,552 6.83%
Contest Totals 22,734 100.00%
Precincts Reporting 47 of 47
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Summary Results Report Post Election Update
Presidential General Election November 13, 2024
November 5, 2024 Amador County

Proposition 32 - Majority Vote Required

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 5,987 26.34%
No 15,540 68.36%
Total Votes Cast 21,527  94.69%
Overvotes 31 0.14%
Undervotes 1,176 5.17%
Contest Totals 22,734 100.00%
Precincts Reporting 47 of 47

Proposition 33 - Majority Vote Required

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 5154  22.67%
No 15,956  70.19%
Total Votes Cast 21,110 92.86%
Overvotes 72 0.32%
Undervotes 1,552 6.83%
Contest Totals 22,734 100.00%
Precincts Reporting 47 of 47

Proposition 34 - Majority Vote Required

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 10,507  46.22%
No 10,275  45.20%
Total Votes Cast 20,782  91.41%
Overvotes 81 0.36%
Undervotes 1,871 8.23%
Contest Totals 22,734 100.00%
Precincts Reporting 47 of 47

Proposition 35 - Majority Vote Required

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 13,078 57.53%
No 8,237  36.23%
Total Votes Cast 21,315 93.76%
Overvotes 88 0.39%
Undervotes 1,331 5.85%
Contest Totals 22,734 100.00%
Precincts Reporting 47 of 47
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Summary Results Report Post Election Update
Presidential General Election November 13, 2024
November 5, 2024 Amador County

Proposition 36 - Majority Vote Required

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 16,782  73.82%
No 4,665 20.52%
Total Votes Cast 21,447  94.34%
Overvotes 60 0.26%
Undervotes 1,227 5.40%
Contest Totals 22,734 100.00%
Precincts Reporting 47 of 47

Measure Q - Unincorporated Area - 2/3 Vote Required

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 5,832  40.37%
No 7,806 54.03%
Total Votes Cast 13,638  94.40%
Overvotes 33 0.23%
Undervotes 776 5.37%
Contest Totals 14,447 100.00%
Precincts Reporting 38 of 38

Measure L - City of lone - Majority Vote Required

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 1,143  35.76%
No 1,591 49.78%
Total Votes Cast 2,734  85.54%
Overvotes 12 0.38%
Undervotes 450 14.08%
Contest Totals 3,196 100.00%
Precincts Reporting 20f2

Measure M - City of Plymouth - Majority Vote Required

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 386 57.70%
No 211  31.54%
Total Votes Cast 597  89.24%
Overvotes 1 0.15%
Undervotes 71  10.61%
Contest Totals 669 100.00%
Precincts Reporting lofl
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Presidential General Election November 13, 2024
November 5, 2024 Amador County

Measure O - City of Plymouth - Majority Vote Required

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 386 57.70%
No 211  31.54%
Total Votes Cast 597  89.24%
Overvotes 1 0.15%
Undervotes 71  10.61%
Contest Totals 669 100.00%
Precincts Reporting lofl

Measure P - City of Sutter Creek - Majority Vote Required

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 1,039 63.78%
No 505 31.00%
Total Votes Cast 1,544  94.78%
Overvotes 3 0.18%
Undervotes 82 5.03%
Contest Totals 1,629 100.00%
Precincts Reporting 20f2
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