Statistics	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	47 of 47
Precincts Complete	47 of 47
Precincts Partially Reported	0 of 47
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	47 of 47
Registered Voters - Total	26,521
Ballots Cast - Total	22,734
Ballots Cast - Blank	7
Voter Turnout - Total	85.72%

President and Vice President

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
DONALD J. TRUMP	13,981	61.50%
CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ	66	0.29%
KAMALA D. HARRIS	7,766	34.16%
ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR.	326	1.43%
CHASE OLIVER	129	0.57%
JILL STEIN	74	0.33%
Write-In Totals	124	0.55%
Not Assigned	124	0.55%
Total Votes Cast	22,466	98.82%
Overvotes	45	0.20%
Undervotes	223	0.98%
Contest Totals	22,734	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	47 of 47	

United States Senator - Full Term

Vote For 1

STEVE GARVEY	14,494	63.75%
ADAM B. SCHIFF	7,440	32.73%
Total Votes Cast	21,934	96.48%
Overvotes	29	0.13%
Undervotes	771	3.39%
Contest Totals	22,734	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	47 of 47	

United States Senator - Partial/Unexpired Term

	TOTAL	VOTE %
STEVE GARVEY	14,021	61.67%
ADAM B. SCHIFF	7,330	32.24%
Total Votes Cast	21,351	93.92%
Overvotes	15	0.07%
Undervotes	1,368	6.02%
Contest Totals	22,734	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	47 of 47	

United States Representative District 5

Vote For 1

TOTAL	VOTE %
14,577	64.12%
7,321	32.20%
21,898	96.32%
17	0.07%
819	3.60%
22,734	100.00%
47 of 47	
	14,577 7,321 21,898 17 819 22,734

Member of the State Assembly District 1

Vote For 1

70.01011	TOTAL	VOTE %
HEATHER HADWICK	9,309	54.00%
TENESSA AUDETTE	3,674	21.31%
Total Votes Cast	12,983	75.32%
Overvotes	34	0.20%
Undervotes	4,221	24.49%
Contest Totals	17,238	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	39 of 39	

Member of the State Assembly District 9

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
HEATH FLORA	3,857	70.18%
TAMI NOBRIGA	1,094	19.91%
Total Votes Cast	4,951	90.08%
Overvotes	4	0.07%
Undervotes	541	9.84%
Contest Totals	5,496	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	8 of 8	

Amador County Unified School District, Trustee Area 4

TOTAL	VOTE %
1,930	40.78%
2,087	44.09%
15	0.32%
15	0.32%
4,032	85.19%
5	0.11%
696	14.71%
4,733	100.00%
10 of 10	
	1,930 2,087 15 15 4,032 5 696 4,733

Amador County Unified	School District,	Trustee Area 5
Vote For 1		

VOIO 1 01 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
KEN FARRAR	2,173	46.84%
DIANNE S. BENNETT	1,802	38.84%
Write-In Totals	13	0.28%
Not Assigned	13	0.28%
Total Votes Cast	3,988	85.97%
Overvotes	12	0.26%
Undervotes	639	13.77%
Contest Totals	4,639	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	12 of 12	

County Supervisor, District 2

Vote For 1

vote i or i	TOTAL	VOTE %
DAN EPPERSON	2,222	46.50%
JACK MITCHELL	2,200	46.03%
Total Votes Cast	4,422	92.53%
Overvotes	9	0.19%
Undervotes	348	7.28%
Contest Totals	4,779	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	7 of 7	

City of Ione Councilmember

Vote For 2

	4 5 4 4	
JOSEPH "JODY" MAITA	1,544	24.16%
GREG MORRIS	728	11.39%
STACY RHOADES	1,595	24.95%
Write-In Totals	50	0.78%
Not Assigned	50	0.78%
Total Votes Cast	3,917	61.28%
Overvotes	6	0.09%
Undervotes	2,469	38.63%
Contest Totals	6,392	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2	

City of Ione City Clerk

		VOTE %
JANICE TRAVERSO	2,492	77.97%
Write-In Totals	37	1.16%
Not Assigned	37	1.16%
Total Votes Cast	2,529	79.13%
Overvotes	6	0.19%
Undervotes	661	20.68%
Contest Totals	3,196	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2	

City of Ione City Treasurer

Vote For 1

Vote For F	TOTAL	VOTE %
LISA VICARI	2,430	76.03%
Write-In Totals	46	1.44%
Not Assigned	46	1.44%
Total Votes Cast	2,476	77.47%
Overvotes	1	0.03%
Undervotes	719	22.50%
Contest Totals	3,196	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2	

City of Plymouth Councilmember - Full Term

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	VOTE %
HOLGER HORNISCH	326	16.24%
PETER AMORUSO	322	16.04%
MARIANNE J. AKERLAND	315	15.70%
WENDY CRANFORD	345	17.19%
Write-In Totals	32	1.59%
Not Assigned	32	1.59%
Total Votes Cast	1,340	66.77%
Overvotes	18	0.90%
Undervotes	649	32.34%
Contest Totals	2,007	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1	

City of Plymouth Councilmember - Short Term

	TOTAL	VOTE %
DON NUNN	392	58.59%
DOUGLAS SIM	189	28.25%
Write-In Totals	25	3.74%
Not Assigned	25	3.74%
Total Votes Cast	606	90.58%
Overvotes	5	0.75%
Undervotes	58	8.67%
Contest Totals	669	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1	

City of Plymouth City Clerk

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
VICTORIA MCHENRY	483	72.20%
Write-In Totals	35	5.23%
Not Assigned	35	5.23%
Total Votes Cast	518	77.43%
Overvotes	0	0.00%
Undervotes	151	22.57%
Contest Totals	669	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1	

City of Plymouth City Treasurer

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Write-In Totals	62	9.27%
Not Assigned	62	9.27%
Total Votes Cast	62	9.27%
Overvotes	0	0.00%
Undervotes	607	90.73%
Contest Totals	669	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1	

City of Sutter Creek Councilmember

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	VOTE %
CLAIRE D. GUNSELMAN	814	16.66%
DAN RIORDAN	786	16.08%
WAYNE WOODARD	685	14.02%
JULIA SIERK	717	14.67%
Write-In Totals	33	0.68%
Not Assigned	33	0.68%
Total Votes Cast	3,035	62.10%
Overvotes	9	0.18%
Undervotes	1,843	37.71%
Contest Totals	4,887	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2	

Proposition 2 - Majority Vote Required

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Yes	9,699	42.66%
No	11,714	51.53%
Total Votes Cast	21,413	94.19%
Overvotes	57	0.25%
Undervotes	1,264	5.56%
Contest Totals	22,734	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	47 of 47	

Proposition 3 - Majority Vote Required

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Yes	9,702	42.68%
No	11,646	51.23%
Total Votes Cast	21,348	93.90%
Overvotes	42	0.18%
Undervotes	1,344	5.91%
Contest Totals	22,734	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	47 of 47	

Proposition 4 - Majority Vote Required

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Yes	8,850	38.93%
No	12,637	55.59%
Total Votes Cast	21,487	94.51%
Overvotes	34	0.15%
Undervotes	1,213	5.34%
Contest Totals	22,734	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	47 of 47	

Proposition 5 - Majority Vote Required

Vote For 1

vote i or i	TOTAL	VOTE %
Yes	5,648	24.84%
No	15,688	69.01%
Total Votes Cast	21,336	93.85%
Overvotes	29	0.13%
Undervotes	1,369	6.02%
Contest Totals	22,734	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	47 of 47	

Proposition 6 - Majority Vote Required

V0.01 01 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
Yes	5,843	25.70%
No	15,267	67.15%
Total Votes Cast	21,110	92.86%
Overvotes	72	0.32%
Undervotes	1,552	6.83%
Contest Totals	22,734	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	47 of 47	

Proposition 32 - Majority Vote Required

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Yes	5,987	26.34%
No	15,540	68.36%
Total Votes Cast	21,527	94.69%
Overvotes	31	0.14%
Undervotes	1,176	5.17%
Contest Totals	22,734	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	47 of 47	

Proposition 33 - Majority Vote Required

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Yes	5,154	22.67%
No	15,956	70.19%
Total Votes Cast	21,110	92.86%
Overvotes	72	0.32%
Undervotes	1,552	6.83%
Contest Totals	22,734	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	47 of 47	

Proposition 34 - Majority Vote Required

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %	
10,507	46.22%
10,275	45.20%
20,782	91.41%
81	0.36%
1,871	8.23%
22,734	100.00%
47 of 47	
	10,507 10,275 20,782 81 1,871 22,734

Proposition 35 - Majority Vote Required

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Yes	13,078	57.53%
No	8,237	36.23%
Total Votes Cast	21,315	93.76%
Overvotes	88	0.39%
Undervotes	1,331	5.85%
Contest Totals	22,734	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	47 of 47	

Proposition 36 - Majority Vote Required Vote For 1

V 0 10 1 01	

VOIC 1 01 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
Yes	16,782	73.82%
No	4,665	20.52%
Total Votes Cast	21,447	94.34%
Overvotes	60	0.26%
Undervotes	1,227	5.40%
Contest Totals	22,734	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	47 of 47	

Measure Q - Unincorporated Area - 2/3 Vote Required

vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
Yes	5,832	40.37%
No	7,806	54.03%
Total Votes Cast	13,638	94.40%
Overvotes	33	0.23%
Undervotes	776	5.37%
Contest Totals	14,447	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	38 of 38	

Measure L - City of Ione - Majority Vote Required Vote For 1

Vote 1 of 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
Yes	1,143	35.76%
No	1,591	49.78%
Total Votes Cast	2,734	85.54%
Overvotes	12	0.38%
Undervotes	450	14.08%
Contest Totals	3,196	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2	

Measure M - City of Plymouth - Majority Vote Required Vote For 1

VOICE 1 01 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
Yes	386	57.70%
No	211	31.54%
Total Votes Cast	597	89.24%
Overvotes	1	0.15%
Undervotes	71	10.61%
Contest Totals	669	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1	

Measure O - City of Plymouth - Majority Vote Required Vote For 1

		VOTE %
Yes	386	57.70%
No	211	31.54%
Total Votes Cast	597	89.24%
Overvotes	1	0.15%
Undervotes	71	10.61%
Contest Totals	669	100.00%
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1	

Measure P - City of Sutter Creek - Majority Vote Required Vote For 1

TOTAL	VOTE %
1,039	63.78%
505	31.00%
1,544	94.78%
3	0.18%
82	5.03%
1,629	100.00%
2 of 2	
	1,039 505 1,544 3 82 1,629